
Silberman School of Social Work at Hunter College 
 

FIELD AND ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
SPRING AND SUMMER 2021 

January 4 (Mon) 
 

Winter Session classes begin; Last day to add courses. 
 
 January 4 (Mon) Field Placement resumes for full time continuing students in agency 
based setting 
 January 18 (Mon) Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday -- College closed.** 

January TBA Winter Graduation.  (Virtual) 

January 25 (Mon) End of Winter Session 

January 26, 27, 28 OYR Residency Year Field Practicum Planning Presentations  

  January 28 (Thur) 
 

 Last day for 100% tuition refund 
 

January 29 (Fri) 
 
 

Spring Semester Begins. 7-Day Rule Begins  
 
 January 29 (Fri) Accelerated (16 mo. Students)student Field Orientation and Adviser 
Meeting 

February 4 (Thur) 
 

7-Day Rule ends (last day to add a class 11:59pm) 
 

February 1 (Mon)  Field Placement begins for Accelerated Students (16 Month Students) 

February 12 (Fri) Lincoln’s Birthday -- College closed.** 
February 15 (Mon) 
 

Students who will finish all course work in the SP 21 semester are 
required to apply for SP 21 Graduation via CUNYFIRST by this date. 
Students who will finish all course work in the Summer 21 semester 
may apply for graduation 2.16.21-6.15.21  (see academic advisors for 
details) 
 

February 15 (Mon)  President’s Day -  College Closed** 
February 19 (Fri)  First day to receive a grade of “W” for students who officially 

withdraw from a course 
March 5 (Fri) Educational Plans due for Accelerated Students 
March 8-12 (M-F) Mid-Semester Oral Evalauations due for FT Continuing and OYR 

Students 
March 15-19 (M-F) Mid-Semester Oral Evaluations due for Accelerated Students (16 

Month Students) 
March 26 (Fri)  MSW Career Fair (Virtual) 10am-2pm 
March 27 (Sat) -
April 4 (Sun) 

Spring Recess.  No classes.++ 

May 7 (Fri) Written Field Evaluations Due for all students 

May 14 (Fri) Last Day of Field Practicum (Spring 2021) for all students 



 
*Field practicum according to agency schedule: Religious observers excused from 
field practicum. Students may be asked to make up time during one of the recess 
periods or extend the semester in order to complete required hours. 
 
**All students follow agency schedule. 
 
++OYR students follow agency schedule. 
 

 

May 17 (Mon)  Last day to receive a grade of “W” for students who officially 
withdraw from a course 

May 19 (Wed) – 
May 25 (Tues) 

Final Exams/Make Up Week (**Please consult individual course 
schedule for confirmation). 
 May 17 (Mon) First Day of Field Practicum (Summer 2021) Accelerated (16 Month) 
students resume field 

May 25 (Tues) Last Day of Spring Semester Classes 
 

May 31 (Mon) College is closed.** 

July 12-16 (M-F) Mid Semester Oral Evaluations Due for Accelerated (16 
month)Students  August 13 (Fri) Written Field Evaluations Due for Accelerated (16 month) Students 

August 20 (Fri) Last Day of Field Practicum for Accelerated (16 month) Students 


